

April 8, 2019 Web Announcement 1875

Attention Provider Type 21 (Podiatry):

Update Regarding Reprocessed Claims

Update to <u>Web Announcement 1786</u>: Some claims were not included appropriately in a December 2018 reprocessing effort for claims submitted by provider type 21 (Podiatry) for expanded services for recipients age 21 or over with dates of service on or after January 1, 2018, and processed before April 2, 2018, that denied with edit code 0056 (Chiropractic and podiatry services limited to QMB and EPSDT recipients).

The impacted claims will be automatically reprocessed. Providers do not need to resubmit or appeal the denied claims. A future web announcement will notify providers when the claims will be reprocessed.